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ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

THIRTY-SIXTH  LEGISLATURE
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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

STATE OF MAINE.

1887,




JOSIAH A. JUDKINS,—INTERNATIONAL HOTEL COMPANY.

Chapter 46.

An act to seb off Josiah A, Judkins, togethoer with certain real estate, from the town of
5 Roxbury to the town of Mexico,
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows :
Sgor. 1. Josiah A. Judkins, together with the real estate

situated in Roxbury aforesaid, inclosed by the bound hereinafter ¢

described as follows, to wit: commencing on the town line hetween
Roxbury and Mexico, at a station or point about four rods easterly
from said Judking’ dwelling-house, situated in said Roxbury and
Mexico; thence running north thirty-nine degrees east, three rods ;
thence north twenty-four degrees east, twelve rods; thence north
forty-three degrees west, nine rods and twenty links; thence south
sixty-seven degrees west, twenty-five and a half rods, to said town
line; thence south sixty-six degrees east, twenty-six rods, on said
town line to the station or point aforesaid, is hereby set off from the
town of Roxbury and annexed to the town of Mexico.

Scor. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its approval by the governor.

[Approved March 28, 1837.}

Chapier 47,

An aot to incorporate the International Hotel Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legisiature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. John M. Wood, St. Jobn Smith, John B. Brown,
Thomas Amory Deblois, William Pitt Fessenden, Josiah 8. Little,
Nathan Cummings, Samuel P. Shaw, Nathan Clifford and Franklin
C. Moody, their associates and successors, are hereby incorporated
and made a body politic, by the name of the International Hotel
Company, for the purpose of erecting and maintaining a house of
entertainment, or hotel, in the city of Portland.

Secr.. 2. Said corporation may hold real and personal estate to
the amount of three hundred thousand dollars in value; shall have
all the powers and privileges, and be subject to all the duties and
liabilities of corporations, as defined by the laws of this state.

Seer. 8. This act shall take effect from and after its approval
by the governor,

[Approved March 30, 1857.3
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